Fannie	Mae		Elite Appraisal Se	vices(713)	256-5630		FF	HA/VA Case No. 512		3-703 Pa 2345713-7	ge # 1 of 4 03
	Inderwriter P							File No.			
	SPECTION REPORT IS		E BY THE LEN			ORTGA	GE FINAN				
	503 Cedar Locust C AUSTIN PARK SEC		13	City Su	igar Land			State TX County For		de 77479	
	1272-04-003-0130		15	Tax Year	2016 R	R.E. Taxes	\$ 5,850	•		ients \$ 0	
Borrower Christop			Christopher M				Occupant	Owner		enant	Vacant
Neighborhood or Proje			ference 26420	Project 1	ype 🖂 P	DU	Con	idominium Census Tract 6	HOA		62 /Mo.
	Jrban 🛛 Suburban			reasing	X Stable	Decl	ining	Single family ho	using	Condominium	
Built up 🗌 O)ver 75% 🔀 25-75%		···· <u>=</u>	ortage	🔀 In balance		supply	PRICE \$(000)	(yrs)	PRICE (if appl \$(000)	(yrs)
Location U Built up 0 Growth rate R Neighborhood bounda	Rapid Stable	Slow Market	*		3-6 mos.	<u> </u>	r 6 mos.	<u>275</u> Low _ 399 High		Low High	
	Blvd, to the West by			<u> </u>	, to the Sout	ui Uy		Predomina		Predom	
								312	31		
Does the site generally	y conform to the neighborho	od in terms of size and sh	nape? 🛛 🖂 Yes		If No, desc	cribe:					
Does the property con	form to zoning regulations?	Yes 🗌 No	If No, describe								
				7., [
Does the present use i	represent the highest and be	est use of the property as	improved?	Yes	No If No	o, describ	De:				
Utilities Public	Other	Public	c Other		Off-site Imp	•		Туре			Private
Electricity Gas		Water			_ Street _C		e				
u uo	-site improvements conform	Sanitary sewer 🖂	Yes 🗍	lo If No	Alley N , describe:	lone					
					,						
Are there any apparent	t adverse site conditions (ea	sements, encroachments,	special assessmen	ts, slide area	as, etc.)?		Yes	🔀 No 🛛 If Yes, d	describe:		
	ysical characteristics of pro	perty: 🔀 Exterior in	spection from street		Previous a	ppraisal f	iles	🔀 Assess	ment and	d tax records	
			Describe):	Actual	Vac (Vra.) 20			Manufacturad Ha	uning		
No. of Stories 2 Does the property gen	Type (Det./Att.) Do				Age (Yrs.) 28 erials?	X	Yes	Manufactured Ho No If No, des		Yes 🔀	No
								,,,			
	t ale sizel definite an es				auite of the income		au tha live h				
Are there any apparent	t physical deficiencies or co o If Yes, describe:	Based on an exter								m recent i	adverse
weather condition					<u></u>		<i>y</i>				
Are there any encourse	t advaraa anviranmantal aav	ditiona (hazardaya yyanta	tovio oubotonoco	ata) procon	t in the improver	manta ar	the eite or	in the immediate v	i a i a i ti u a i		
the subject property?	t adverse environmental cor	If Yes, describe:	s, toxic substances,	etc.) preser	t in the improver	ments, or	i the site, or	in the immediate v	icinity of		
	CERTIFICATION: T		•								
	spected from the stree is report only my ov				lvsis oninio	ins and	d conclus	ions which a	re sub	iect only t	to the
	d limiting conditions sp					no, an		nono, which a	10 505	joor only i	
	owingly withheld any										
	esent or prospective s with respect to the pa			e subject	of this rep	ort, an	d I have	no present o	r pros	pective pei	rsonal
	esent or contemplated	•		erty, and	neither my	current	t or future	e employment	nor m	y compen	sation
for performing	this inspection is con	tingent on the outcor	ne of the inspec	tion.							
	APPRAISER'S CER		• •		-					-	
	e the appraiser who						isions of	the appraiser	, agre	e to be b	ound
	s certifications number		-	•	-						
CONTINGENT A	ND LIMITING COND adverse conditions (s						-		-		
the exterior inspe	ection of the subject										
any hidden or u	napparent conditions	of the property or	adverse enviro	nmental d	conditions th	iat wou	ild make	the property r	nore o	or less valu	uable,
and has assume of the property.	ed that there are no	such conditions a ill not be responsi									
	d to discover wheth										
	ot be considered as ar			•							,
this report must n APPRAISER: Signature:				SUPERV	ISORY APP	RAISE	R (ONLY	IF REQUIRE	J):		
Signature: 🛛 🖊		,		Signature					,		
Name: Kelvin	L. Roberts Rah	6 2		-							
Company Name:		Services									
	s: _2709 West Oa				Address:						
	Pearland, TX			puny							
Date of Report/Sid	gnature: <u>06/17/201</u>			Date of R	eport/Signatu	ure:					
	#: <u>1338117</u>				tification #:						
or State License #				or State L	icense #:						
State: TX				State: _							
Expiration Date of	Certification or Licens	e: <u>09/30/2016</u>		Expiratior	Date of Cert	tificatior	n or Licens	se:			
				Did	Did not	t inspec	t subject p	property from s	treet		

PAGE 1 OF 1

Photograph Addendum

Borrower	Christopher Martinez			
Property Address	3503 Cedar Locust Ct			
City	Sugar Land	County Fort Bend	State TX	Zip Code 77479
Lender/Client	Pacific Union Financial LLC			



Front 06/14/2016

Street 06/14/2016



Right Side 06/14/2016

Left Side 06/14/2016



Address 06/14/2016

		You may wish to laminate the pocket identification of to preserve it.				
		The person named on the reverse is licensed by the Texas Appraiser Licensing and Certification Board.				
		Inquiry as to the status of this license may be made to:				
KELVIN JEROME R 2709 WEST OAKS C PEARLAND, TX 775	CIRCLE EAST	Texas Appraiser Licensing and Certification Board P.O. Box 12188 Austin, Tx 78711-2188 www.talcb.texas.gov (512) 936-3001 Fax:(512) 936-3899				
		Certified Residential Real Estate Appraiser Number#: TX 1338117 R Issued: 09/19/2014 Expires: 09/30/2010 Appraiser: KELVIN JEROME ROBERTS				
		Having provided satisfactory evidence of the qualifications required by the Texas Appraiser Licensing and Certification Act, Texas Occupations Code, Chapter 1103, is authorized to use this title, Certified Residential Real Estate Appraiser. Douglas E. Oldmit Commissioner				
	n Annaldan Wither	sing and Certification Board				
Texas	P.O. Box 12188 A	ustin, Texas 78711-2188 al Real Estate Appraiser				
Texas	P.O. Box 12188 A	ustin, Texas 78711-2188				
	P.O. Box 12188 A Certified Residenti	ustin, Texas 78711-2188				
Number:	P.O. Box 12188 A Certified Residenti TX 1338117 R	ustin, Texas 78711-2188 al Real Estate Appraiser Expires: 09/30/2016				

		WILN	N INSURANC	AWARE				
Certificate Number:	Administrative	Offices – 99	High Street, Floor 23, Bo	o18391545-03	0-23110			
This Certificate forms a particular terms of the second seco		Policy N						
		SING GR	OUP MASTER PC		S MADE	POLICY.		
1945, gg			CHED MASTER F					
TH	E AMERICA		EMY OF STATE		PRAISE	ERS		
			IFICATE DECLA					
1. Name and Address of Certificate Holder:			Kelvin J. Roberts d/b/a Elite Appraisal Services 2709 West Oaks Circle East Pearland			TX 77584		
2 Certificate Period:	Effective	Date:	01/04/16	to Expiration D		01/04/17		
				at the Address of the				
2a. Retroactive Date:	01/04/09 12:01 a.m.		at the Address of the I	nsured.				
3. Limit of Liability:	\$ \$		each claim aggregate limit					
4. Deductible:		\$1,250	each claim					
5. Professional Covered	Services insu	red by th	is policy are: <u>RE</u>	AL ESTATE APPR	RAISAL	SERVICES		
6. Advance Certificate Ho	Ider Premiur	n:	\$	551				
7. Minimum Earned Prem	ium: 2	5% or	\$	138				
Forms and Endorsements PRG 3150 (10/05) Real Est Professional Liability Cover Endorsement, 91222 (04/13	ate Appraiser age Form, 78	713 (05/1	3) Addendum to the	e Declarations, 896				
Additional Endorsments a None	pplicable to	this Cert	ificate only:					
Agency Name and Addres	s:		INTERCORP, IN 1438-F West Mai Ephrata, PA 175	n Street				
			HE CERTIFICATE H	OLDER AGREES T	O ALL TE	ERMS AND CONDITIONS AS		
SET FORTH IN THE ATTACH THIS POLICY IS ISSUED BY INSURANCE LAWS AND REC AVAILABLE FOR YOUR RISK	YOUR RISK PL	IRCHASIN	TATE. STATE INSU			이 가지 않는 것 같은 것 같		
		C	Ellen D Barry IV	1	County	y: Brazoria		
Counte PRG 3152 (10/05)	rsignature (in		horized Represent here applicable)	ative OR	Date	e: January 5, 2016		